



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1410/2025**

THE INDIAN PERFORMING RIGHT SOCIETY & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kanupriya Sabharwal,
Adv. (M- 9075542881)

versus

MJ BIZCRAFT

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

25.02.2026

Compliance-affidavit u/O XXXIX Rule 3 has been filed by the plaintiff, same be taken on record.

Service-affidavit has been filed by the plaintiff, vide diary no. 41131/2026 and as per same, the defendant was served on 15.01.2026 through email, through courier & speed post on 17.01.2026.

As per service report, the defendant was served on 21.01.2026 through ordinary mode.

The defendant has been duly served.

The prescribed time period to file the written statement has not expired, therefore upon filing of written statement as per law, then replication be filed in accordance with law.

The parties are also directed to file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.



The defendant is also at liberty to file the additional affidavit of admission/denial, if any document is filed alongwith the replication.

Parties are also directed to inspect and flag their documents before the date of admission/denial.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **24.07.2026**.

IA No. 32601/2025 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)

No reply has been filed by the defendant and the prescribed time period of four weeks to file the reply as per order of the Hon'ble Court dated 23.12.2025 has already expired.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)